Allegheny County Council

119 Courthouse 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda

Thursday, July 1, 2021 4:20 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Health & Human Services

Cindy Kirk, Chair; Tom Baker, Liv Bennett, Tom Duerr, Bob Macey, Anita Prizio and Paul Zavarella, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Dr. Debra L. Bogen, Director, Allegheny County Health Department

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

Resolutions

11896-21 A Resolution of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying Air Quality

permit application and permit fee increases approved by the Allegheny County Health Department pursuant to the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances, Sections 505-16E, 505-17G, 505-23F, 505-25E(2)(C),

505-28A(7), 505-48(4)(b), and 505-49C(8)(h)[6].

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

6/22/21 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Health & Human Services

V. Adjournment